

1

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G250] PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 28th MARCH

[2017

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

ESTABLISHMENT OF HELA PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

I, HON. MICHAEL BILL MALABAG, OBE, CBE, MP and Minister for Health & HIV-AIDS by virtue of powers conferred by Section 8(1)(a) of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, hereby declare and direct that Hela Provincial Health Authority is established in Hela Province with effect on and from the date of issue of the Ministerial Order dated 05th October, 2016.

Dated this 14th day of November, 2016.

M. B. MALABAG, OBE, CBE, MP, Minister for Health & HIV-AIDS.

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW IRELAND PROVINCIAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

I, HON. MICHAEL BILL MALABAG, OBE, CBE, MP and Minister for Health & HIV-AIDS by virtue of powers conferred by Section 8(1)(a) of the Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007, and all other powers me enabling, hereby declare and direct that New Ireland Provincial Health Authority is established in New Ireland Province with effect on and from the date of issue of the Ministerial Order dated 12th September, 2016.

Dated this 14th day of November, 2016.

M. B. MALABAG, OBE, CBE, MP, Minister for Health & HIV-AIDS.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby .--- 251.